

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

Attachments:	1. Ord. No. 202	22-113						
Code sections:								
Indexes:								
Sponsors:	Mayor Stoney, Michael Jones							
Title:	To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Sublicense Agreement between Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, and the City of Richmond to allow Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, to construct, maintain, and operate telecommunications equipment on an existing tower in Broad Rock Park located at 4827 Old Warwick Road. (9th District)							
On agenda:	4/25/2022			Final action:	4/25/2022			
File created:	4/11/2022			In control:	City Council			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Adopted			
File #:	ORD. 2022- 113	Version: 1	l	Name:				

Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
4/19/2022	1	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for approval	
4/11/2022	1	City Council	introduced and referred	

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Sublicense Agreement between Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, and the City of Richmond to allow Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, to construct, maintain, and operate telecommunications equipment on an existing tower in Broad Rock Park located at 4827 Old Warwick Road. (9 th District)

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby authorized to execute a Sublicense Agreement between Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, and the City of Richmond to allow Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, to construct, maintain, and operate telecommunications equipment on an existing tower in Broad Rock Park located at 4827 Old Warwick Road. The Sublicense Agreement shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance. § 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.